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Question: 347

Topic: Business Skills for Visual Artists Training Package
Hansard Page: ECITA 75-76

Senator Lundy asked:

It is a reasonable question for me now to ask the officers of the department what their criteria was for rejecting the NAVA proposal [for funding for a training package to help visual artists work more closely with the commercial arts market].

Answer: 

As the Department's consideration of options for delivering the visual arts training package was undertaken in the context of providing advice to the Minister for the Arts and Sport, it would not be appropriate to provide further information.
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Question: 348

Topic: Reviews or Inquiries 
Hansard Page: Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

1. Can you provide a list of reviews or inquiries currently underway in the arts portfolio?

2. Can you provide a list of reviews or inquiries undertaken in the past 10 years by the department in the arts portfolio?

Answer:

1. Two reviews are currently underway:

· Review of Australian Government Film Funding Support 2006-07

· On behalf of the Cultural Ministers Council, the Department is providing the secretariat for the Review of the Collections Council of Australia.
In addition, the Department is undertaking evaluation work in connection with the 

2007-08 Budget process. 

2. Since 2006-07 the Department has undertaken the following public reviews and inquiries: 

· Refundable Film Tax Offset Scheme: Review of Division 376 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997, 2005-06 and 2006-07
· On behalf of the Cultural Ministers Council, the Department provided the secretariat for the Review of the Cultural Ministers Council 2005-06.
· Digital Content Industry Action Agenda Report, 2005-06
· Review of the Australian Official Co-Production Program, 2000-01 (Department in collaboration with Australian Film Commission)
· Review of Commonwealth Assistance to the Film Industry, 1996-97

· Review of Divisions 10B and 10BA Tax Incentives 2004-05

· Evaluation of the Capital Raising Stage of the Film Licensed Investment Company Pilot Scheme 2000-01

· Study into the Key Needs of Collecting Institutions in the Heritage Sector (2001-02)
· Secretariat for the National Museum of Australia’s 2003 Review of Exhibitions and Public Programs (Carroll Report).
· Further examination of orchestral services to opera and ballet in Sydney and Melbourne 2005

· Orchestras Review 2005

· Contemporary Visual Arts and Craft Inquiry 2002

· Review of Opera Australia operations 2000

· Major Performing Arts Inquiry 1999

· Evaluation of the Public Lending Right Scheme Report, 1999, The Public Lending Right Scheme Evaluation Steering Committee

· Review of the Australian National Academy of Music and of the Australian Youth Orchestra (Completed May 2006).
· Review of the National Aboriginal and Islander Skills Development Association (Completed April 2003).

· National Indigenous Languages Survey Report (Completed November 2005)

· On behalf of the Cultural Ministers Council, the Department provided the Secretariat for the Review of National Performing Arts Touring. 

This list does not include review and evaluation work undertaken by the Department in connection with the annual Budget process. 
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